Page 1 of 3
Having trouble reproducing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/LiveChat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
TN-1256
APPLICATIONS
Having trouble reproducing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/LiveChat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Complementary Selectivity of bioZen™ 1.7 µm XB-C18

Detection: SCIEX® X500B Q-TOF
Sample: Trastuzumab Digest, 1 µg
bioZen Ordering Information
Sample Preparation Ordering Information
Format bioZen Solid Phase Extraction Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Microelution 96-Well Plate
bioZen N-Glycan Clean-Up 5 mg/well 8M-S009-NGA 1/box
bioZen Columns (mm) Biocompatible Guard Cartridges
50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 50 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm Holder
/3pk ea
bioZen 2.6 μm Glycan 00B-4773-AN 00D-4773-AN 00F-4773-AN — — AJ0-9800 — AJ0-9000
/3pk ea
bioZen 1.6 μm Peptide PS-C18 00B-4770-AN 00D-4770-AN 00F-4770-AN — — AJ0-9803 — AJ0-9000
/10pk /10pk ea
bioZen 3 μm Peptide PS-C18 00B-4771-AN — 00F-4771-AN 00B-4771-E0 00F-4771-E0 AJ0-7605 AJ0-7606 KJ0-4282
/3pk  ea
bioZen 1.7 μm Peptide XB-C18 00B-4774-AN 00D-4774-AN 00F-4774-AN — — AJ0-9806 — AJ0-9000
/3pk /3pk ea
bioZen 2.6 μm Peptide XB-C18 00B-4768-AN 00D-4768-AN 00F-4768-AN 00B-4768-E0 00F-4768-E0 AJ0-9806 AJ0-9808 AJ0-9000
/3pk /3pk ea
bioZen 3.6 μm Intact C4 00B-4767-AN 00D-4767-AN 00F-4767-AN 00B-4767-E0 00F-4767-E0 AJ0-9809 AJ0-9811 AJ0-9000
bioZen 3.6 μm Intact XB-C8 00B-4766-AN 00D-4766-AN 00F-4766-AN 00B-4766-E0 00F-4766-E0 AJ0-9812 AJ0-9814 AJ0-9000
50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 300 x 4.6 for 4.6 mm Holder
/3pk ea
bioZen 1.8 μm SEC-2 — — 00F-4769-E0 — 00H-4769-E0 — AJ0-9850 AJ0-9000
bioZen 1.8 μm SEC-3 — 00D-4772-E0 00F-4772-E0 — 00H-4772-E0 — AJ0-9851 AJ0-9000
/10pk ea
bioZen 6 µm WCX 00B-4777-E0 00D-4777-E0 00F-4777-E0 00G-4777-E0 — — AJ0-9400 KJ0-4282
Page 3 of 3
Having trouble reproducing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/LiveChat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
TN-1256